



## PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

### PRODUCT: HOLLY BERRIES

94026

#### 1) GENERAL:

This product shall be produced under conditions of good manufacturing practices and shall meet all standards for human consumption including compliance with provisions of the Canadian Food Inspection Agency and the Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act and general regulations for their enforcement.

#### 2) PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:

A small, dome-shaped glossy product with chewy centre and a soft-colored and flavored sugar crumbly shell. It has 3 colors each having its own flavor.

#### 3) INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, corn syrup, food starch-modified, high fructose corn syrup, contains 2% or less of: corn starch, carnauba wax, mineral oil, natural and artificial flavor, color (containing titanium dioxide, FD&C red #40, yellow #5, blue #1).

May contain milk.

Manufactured in a peanut free facility.

#### 4) PHYSICAL/CHEMICAL CHARACTERISTICS:

Solids	84 – 86%
Piece weight	25 pieces = 55 – 57 g
Color/Flavor	Red Cherry
	Green Spearmint
	White Pineapple



*PRODUCT SPECIFICATION*

*PRODUCT: HOLLY BERRIES*

94026

5) NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
various servings per container	
<b>Serving Size</b>	<b>13 candies (30g)</b>
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>100</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
Saturated Fat 0g	<b>0%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g	<b>9%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 20g	
Includes 20g Added Sugars	<b>40%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 0g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 0mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 0mg	0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	



**PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**PRODUCT: HOLLY BERRIES**

94026

**6) ALLERGEN INFORMATION:**

	<b>Column 1</b>	<b>Column 2</b>	<b>Column 3</b>	<b>Column 4</b>
<b>Component</b>	<b>Present in the Product</b>	<b>Present in products manufactured on same equipment</b>	<b>Present in same manufacturing plant</b>	<b>Specify Origin of Allergen</b>
<b>Peanuts (Including Peanut Oil)</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Tree Nuts</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Sesame Seeds</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Milk and Derivatives</b>	N	Y	Y	<b>Yogourt powder</b>
<b>Mustard Seeds</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Eggs</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Fish</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Shellfish</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Soy</b>	N	N	Y	<b>Hydrogenated soybean oil; soya lecithin</b>
<b>Wheat</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Gluten Sources: Triticale, Rye, Barley, Oats</b>	N	N	N	
<b>Sulphites</b>	<b>&lt;10 ppm</b>	<b>&lt;10 ppm</b>	Y	<b>Sodium metabisulfite</b>
<b>SENSITIZER Yellow #5</b>	Y	Y	Y	<b>Colour, declared if present as an ingredient</b>



## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

**PRODUCT: HOLLY BERRIES**

94026

### **7) RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS:**

Keep in cool, dry place. Best if stored at <50% RH and between 15 – 25°C.

### **8) SHELF LIFE:**

10 months in original package and kept under previously noted storage conditions.

### **9) PACKAGING FORMAT:**

Bulk: Food grade poly bags into corrugate cases

Packaged: Food grade flexible film bags-VFFS (vertical form fill seal) into corrugate cases

Other formats may be available upon request

**AUTHORIZATION:**           *K. Wilson*          

**TECHNICAL SERVICES**

**DATE:** August 30, 2017

**REVISION#:**

**SUPERCEDES:**

**REASON FOR REVISION:** New spec for USA.